Issue or allotment or transfer or transmission or buy back of securities/ 

redemption of preference shares or debentures/ alteration or reduction of 
share capital/ conversion of shares/ securities and issue of security 
certificates in all instances:  

During the year under review: 

• Company has allotted 168 (One Hundred Sixty-Eight) equity shares having 
a face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each at a premium of Rs. 
2,08,935/- (Rupees Two Lakh Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty-Five) 
per equity shares each to 4 Allottees aggregating to Rs. 3,51,02,760/- 
(Three Crore Fifty-One Lakh Two Thousand Sevan Hundred Sixty) on 13th 
May, 2024 on Private Placement Basis. 

• Company has allotted 132 (One Hundred and Thirty-Two) equity shares 

having a face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each at a premium of Rs. 
2,08,935/- (Rupees Two Lakh Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty-Five) 
per equity shares to 6 Allottees each aggregating to Rs. 2,75,80,740/- 
(Rupees Two Crore Seventy-Five Lakh Eighty Thousand Seven Hundred 
and Forty) on 10th June, 2024 on Private Placement Basis. 

• Company has allotted 91 (Ninety-One) equity shares having a face value of 
Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each at a premium of Rs. 2,08,935/- (Rupees 
Two Lakh Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty-Five) per equity shares 
each aggregating to Rs. 1,90,13,995 /- (Rupees One Crore Ninety Lacs 
Thirteen Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety-Five) to 7 Allottees on 05th 
July, 2024 on Private Placement Basis. 

• Company has allotted 464 (Four Hundred and Sixty-Four) equity shares 

having a face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each at a premium of Rs. 
2,08,935/- (Rupees Two Lakh Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty-Five) 
per equity shares aggregating to Rs. 9,69,50,480/-(Rupees Nine Crore 
Sixty-Nine Lacs Fifty Thousand Four Hundred and Eighty) to 8 Allottees 
on 23rd August, 2024 on Private Placement Basis. 

• Company has allotted 308 (Three Hundred and Eight) equity shares 
having a face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each at a premium of Rs. 
2,08,935/- (Rupees Two Lakh Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty-Five) 
per equity share aggregating to Rs. 6,43,55,060/-( Rupees Six Crore Forty-
Three Lacs Fifty-Five Thousand and Sixty) to 2 Allottees on 10th 
September, 2024 on Private Placement Basis. 

• Company has allotted 300 (Three Hundred) Unlisted Unrated Secured 
Redeemable Non-Convertible Debentures of the Face Value of Rs. 
10,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakh Only) each at par, to 37 (Thirty-Seven)

[...]

26th April, 2024 on Private Placement Basis. 

• Company has allotted 850 (Eight Hundred Fifty) Unrated Unlisted senior 
secured transferable redeemable taxable non-convertible debentures of the 
Face Value of Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Only) each at par, to an 
allottee to Rs. 8,50,00,000/- (Rupees Eight Crore Fifty Lakhs Only) on 
22nd November, 2024 on Private Placement Basis. 

• During the year under review, the Company has issued bonus shares in 
the proportion of 900:1 i.e. 900 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each for every 1 
Equity Share of Rs. 10/- each held by existing equity Shareholders of the